



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0043/1
GMM:nwn:rs

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 SENATE BILL 1**

February 10, 2009 – Offered by Senator S. FITZGERALD.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 6: delete “wage,” and substitute “wage and”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 7: delete that line and substitute “wage ordinances.”
- 4 **3.** Page 7, line 20: delete “as follows:” and substitute “\$7.60 per hour.”.
- 5 **4.** Page 7, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23.
- 6 **5.** Page 8, line 2: delete lines 2 to 6 and substitute “deduct \$61 per week or
\$8.65 per day for lodging and \$91 per week or \$4.35 per meal for meals.”.
- 7 **6.** Page 8, line 8: delete “as follows:” and substitute “\$7.25 per hour.”.
- 8 **7.** Page 8, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11.

- 1 **8.** Page 8, line 15: delete lines 15 to 19 and substitute “(2), the employer may
deduct \$58 per week or \$8.30 per day for lodging and \$87 per week or \$4.15 per meal
for meals.”.
- 2 **9.** Page 8, line 21: delete “as follows:” and substitute “\$6.90 per hour.”.
- 3 **10.** Page 8, line 22: delete lines 22 to 24.
- 4 **11.** Page 9, line 4: delete lines 4 to 8 and substitute “deduct \$55.20 per week
or \$7.90 per day for lodging and \$82.85 per week or \$3.90 per meal for meals.”.
- 5 **12.** Page 9, line 15: delete “before June 1, 2010,”.
- 6 **13.** Page 9, line 17: delete “before June 1, 2010,”.
- 7 **14.** Page 9, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20.
- 8 **15.** Page 10, line 2: delete “as follows:” and substitute “\$7.25 per hour.”.
- 9 **16.** Page 10, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5.
- 10 **17.** Page 10, line 8: delete “the following amounts”.
- 11 **18.** Page 10, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13 and substitute “\$58 per week or \$8.30
per day for lodging and \$87 per week or \$4.15 per meal for meals.”.
- 12 **19.** Page 10, line 15: delete “as follows:” and substitute “\$350 per week if meals
and lodging are not furnished, \$265 per week if only meals are furnished, and \$210
per week if both meals and lodging are furnished.”.
- 13 **20.** Page 10, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20.
- 14 **21.** Page 10, line 21: delete “as follows” and substitute “\$12.30 for caddying
18 holes and \$6.90 for caddying 9 holes”.
- 15 **22.** Page 10, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.

